2572910
\$290,00
0

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2		United St	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Lates Patent and Tragemark Offi
		FORM COVER SHEET	THE THE PLANTAGE CAN
To the director of the U. C.	IKADEM	ARKS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party	ies/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the ne 2. Name and address of receiving party	w address(es) below.
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta	∑ Yes iched?
		Name: Maxim Crane Works, L.P.	□ No
<u> </u>		Internal Address:	
☐ IndividuaI(s)	Association	Street Address: 1225 Washington Pike	
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Sucer Address. 1225 Washington Pike	
☐Corporation-State		City: <u>Bridgeville</u>	
□Other: _		State:Pennsylvanja	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>U</u>	<u>\$A</u>		
Execution Date(s) 07/02/08		Country: <u>USA</u>	lip: <u>15017</u>
	parties attached? ⊡yes ⊠ No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Limited Partnership Citizenship <u>PA</u>	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship	
Other Termination and Release of Security Interest in United		☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
States Trademarks		If assignee is not domiciled in the United Strepresentative designation is attached.	Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s) and ident	(Designations must be a separate documer ification or description of the Trademark.	nt from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXP HERETO	
		Additional sheet(s) attache	
		Application or Registration Number is unkno	wn)
Name address of party to vectoring document should	Vnom correspondence I be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>		registrations involved:	13
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct \$</u>	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$29 Authorized to be charged by credit	0.00 card
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road</u>	Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit	t account
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed	
P6-4		8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	bers <u>56</u> 83
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		Eustatian E	Date ///09
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number	Jale /// 01
Email Address: susan.obrien@woiterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:	
S /	17 Rip.		
). Signature: <u>Sum</u>	Cinnelium		
	Signature	Total number of w	Date ages including cover
	Susan O'Brien Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachment	ages including cover s, and document. 7
Docum	ents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

Maxim Crane Works Holdings, Inc. 1225 Washington Pike Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017

Maxim Crane Works, Inc. 1225 Washington Pike Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017

Maxim Crane Works, LLC 1225 Washington Pike Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017

MCW Holdings, LLC 1225 Washington Pike Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.
2572910	N/A
2721237	
2684203	
2681621	
2684200	
2492287	
2684199	
2684198	
22.92.186	
2290920	
2291104	

1066693.1

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of July 2, 2008, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 29, 2007 among Maxim Crane Works, L.P., Maxim Crane Works Holdings, Inc., Maxim Crane Works, Inc., Maxim Crane Works, LLC and MCW Holdings, LLC (collectively the "Grantors"), and the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Interest in United States Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2007 at Reel 003602, Frame 0791; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those items listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank,]

Active\6233808.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Agriculture Wight In Charles Winght In Charles W

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF LILINOIS
COUNTY OF CONK

OFFICIAL SEAL*
DETTY : 1 1/24
NOTHER PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 7, 2011

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

Active\6233808.1

EXHIBIT A

Wang.		Albaracci Regional	
	76/063,650 06/02/00	2,492,287 09/25/01	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952 Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118
ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL	76/069,608 06/14/00	2,572,910 05/28/02	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952 Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118
MAXIM	76/023,671 04/11/00	2,681,621 01/28/03	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952 Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3025/0118
	76/022,648 04/11/00	2,684,199 02/04/03	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952 Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118

Active\6233808.1

		22 (22-8-30)MMTP-18-4	
1 Nine 1			The state of the s
	Solution Park		
	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS		
MAXIM CRANE WORKS	76/023,672	2,684,203	General Electric Capital
	04/11/00	02/04/03	Corporation recorded
			02/04/2005 at Rcel/Frame
			No. <u>3022/0952</u>
	j		Goldman Sachs Credit
			Partners, L.P. recorded
			02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame
			No. 3026/0118
	76/022,767	2,684,200	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded
	04/11/00	02/04/03	02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame
Crane Works]	i	No. <u>3022/0952</u>
		1 11	Goldman Sachs Credit
			Partners, L.P. recorded
		Ì	02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame
	. 		No. <u>3026/0118</u>
WHATEVER IT TAKES	76/440,444	2,721,237	General Electric Capital
,	08/14/02	06/03/03	Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame
			No. 3022/0952
			Goldman Sachs Credit
			Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame
			No. 3026/0118
67	761000 545	2 604 100	
	76/022,647 04/11/00	2,684,198 02/04/03	General Electric Capital
	- 111/00		Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame
			No. <u>3022/0952</u>
			Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded
			02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame
	ì		No. 3026/0118

		Romerina Romeria	
CARLISLE	75/447,096 03/09/98	2,292,186 11/16/99	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952
			Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118
	75/447,097 03/09/98	2,290,920 11/09/99	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952
Arribbett.			Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Recl/Frame No. 3026/0118
CONSTRUCTION COLUMNS OF THE STATE OF THE STA	75/538,415 08/18/98	2,291,104 11/09/99	General Electric Capital Corporation recorded 02/04/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3022/0952
"CARLISLE CRANES CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT EXCAVATING MARINE SERVICES"			Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. recorded 02/09/2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0118

Active\6233808.1

RECORDED: 07/03/2008